Rev 2.10 (February 10, 2003)                                                                                                      1
Product Code and Configuration Guide
for SKA4, SPKA4 and SRKA4
A reference guide to assist customers in ordering components
to configure a “Koa”-based platform.
SKA4 = “Koa” Baseboard, SPKA4 = “Koa/Cabrillo II” Server, SRKA4 = “Koa/D’Iberville” Server.
Rev 2.10 (February 10, 2003)                                                                                                      2
Table of Contents

1 SKA4 baseboard, with integrated VRM (supporting one processor)
2. They DO NOT contain the following NECESSARY items:
Ø Processors
Ø Retention Modules
Ø Slot2 Termination Cards (see below for table describing VRMs and Term Modules needed - varies with # of processors)
Ø Additional VRMs (see below for table describing VRMs and Term Modules needed - varies with # of processors.)
Ø SKA4 SDRAM Memory Modules
Ø Memory – PC-100 Registered DIMMs
3. To order your NECESSARY items, use the SKU List and/or the following table:
# Processors Required Hardware
1 3 Termination Modules, 0 VRMs
2 2 Termination Modules, 1 VRM
3 1 Termination Module, 2 VRMs
4 0 Termination Modules, 3 VRMs
Product Code MM# Description Min Order
BX80526KY9002M 834323 900/2M Pentium® III Xeon™ Processor (2.8V, 100-MHz Bus, S Spec: S L4X3) 1
BX80526KY9002M 834407 900/2M Pentium® III Xeon™ Processor (2.8V, 100-MHz Bus, S Spec: S L5D3) 1
BX80526KY7002M 831302 700/2M Pentium® III Xeon™ Processor (2.8V, 100-MHz Bus, S Spec: S L4R3) 1
BX80526KY7001M 831341 700/1M Pentium® III Xeon™ Processor (2.8V, 100-MHz Bus, S Spec: S L4RZ) 1
BX80525KY5502M 823440 550/2M Pentium® III Xeon™ Processor (2.8V, 100-MHz Bus, S Spec: S L3LP) 1
BX80525KY5501M 823431 550/1M Pentium® III Xeon™ Processor (2.8V, 100-MHz Bus, S Spec: S L3LN) 1
BX80525KY550512 823443 550/512K Pentium® III Xeon™ Processor (2.8V, 100-MHz Bus, S Spec: S L385) 1
BX80525KY5002M 822491 500/2M Pentium® III Xeon™ Processor (2.8V, 100-MHz Bus, S Spec: S L387) 1
BX80525KY5001M 821826 500/1M Pentium® III Xeon™ Processor (2.8V, 100-MHz Bus, S Spec: S L3CA) 1
BX80525KY500512 822489 500/512K Pentium® III Xeon™ Processor (2.8V, 100-MHz Bus, S Spec: S L385) 1
AKORETENTION 821617 SKA4 Pentium® III Xeon™ Retention Module (Housing, Bracket, each holds 2 processors) 5
AKOTERMASSY 821644 SKA4 Termination Assembly (Termination Card, Retention Housing) 1
BKOSDMEM 821678 SKA4 SDRAM Memory Module 1
SLOT2VRMMOD 818484 VRM Module (12V) 1